AWARDS

Table 14

Summary of Project Characteristics & Award Types by Sponsor Category FY 2015

Proj. Type

Federal Research
Instruction
Other

Research
Instruction
Other

Research
Instruction
Other

Commonwealth of MA Research
Instruction
Other

Research
Instruction
Other

Research
Instruction
Other

Other States & Local Gov't Research
Instruction
Other

Research
Instruction
Other

Research
Instruction
Other

Award Type

Grant
Grant
Grant

Co-Op
Co-Op
Co-Op

Contract
Contract
Contract

Grant
Grant
Grant

Co-Op
Co-Op
Co-Op

Contract
Contract
Contract

Grant
Grant
Grant

Co-Op
Co-Op
Co-Op

Contract
Contract
Contract
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# of Awards $ Amt Awards

$77,297,610
$68,000
$6,529,964

$8,495,031
$0
$3,283,405

$4,137,850
$44,750
$532,393

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$22,146,120
$1,013,419
$24,131,552

$117,095
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$749,532
$55,000
$241,656



AWARDS

Table 14 (cont'd)

Summary of Project Characteristics & Award Types by Sponsor Category FY 2015

Proj. Type

Non-Profit Private Research
Instruction
Other

Research
Instruction
Other

Research
Instruction
Other

Industry Research
Instruction
Other

Research
Instruction
Other

Research
Instruction
Other

Total FY 2015

Award Type

Grant
Grant
Grant

Co-Op
Co-Op
Co-Op

Contract
Contract
Contract

Grant
Grant
Grant

Co-Op
Co-Op
Co-Op

Contract
Contract
Contract

93
8
24

8
0

w

140

12

72

32

oN

155

12

1,072

# of Awards $ Amt Awards

$4,684,119
$385,729
$588,509

$591,516
$0
$5,528,876

$10,386,116
$502,844
$1,690,322

$1,892,149
$0
$140,475

$267,900
$0
$0

$10,682,594
$0
$261,879

$186,446,405



