## **AWARDS**

Table 14
Summary of Project Characteristics & Award Types by Sponsor Category FY 2015

	Proj. Type	Award Type	# of Awards	\$ Amt Awards
Federal	Research Instruction Other	Grant Grant Grant	317 1 18	\$77,297,610 \$68,000 \$6,529,964
	Research Instruction Other	Co-Op Co-Op Co-Op	43 0 10	\$8,495,031 \$0 \$3,283,405
	Research Instruction Other	Contract Contract Contract	23 1 2	\$4,137,850 \$44,750 \$532,393
Commonwealth of MA	Research Instruction Other	Grant Grant Grant	0 0 0	\$0 \$0 \$0
	Research Instruction Other	Co-Op Co-Op Co-Op	0 0 0	\$0 \$0 \$0
	Research Instruction Other	Contract Contract Contract	41 5 26	\$22,146,120 \$1,013,419 \$24,131,552
Other States & Local Gov't	Research Instruction Other	Grant Grant Grant	2 0 0	\$117,095 \$0 \$0
	Research Instruction Other	Co-Op Co-Op Co-Op	0 0 0	\$0 \$0 \$0
	Research Instruction Other	Contract Contract Contract	12 1 1	\$749,532 \$55,000 \$241,656

## **AWARDS**

Table 14 (cont'd)
Summary of Project Characteristics & Award Types by Sponsor Category FY 2015

	Proj. Type	Award Type	# of Awards	\$ Amt Awards
Non-Profit Private	Research	Grant	93	\$4,684,119
	Instruction	Grant	8	\$385,729
	Other	Grant	24	\$588,509
	Research	Со-Ор	8	\$591,516
	Instruction	Co-Op	0	\$0
	Other	Co-Op	3	\$5,528,876
	Research	Contract	140	\$10,386,116
	Instruction	Contract	8	\$502,844
	Other	Contract	12	\$1,690,322
Industry	Research	Grant	72	\$1,892,149
•	Instruction	Grant	0	\$0
	Other	Grant	32	\$140,475
	Research	Co-Op	2	\$267,900
	Instruction	Co-Op	0	\$0
	Other	Co-Op	0	\$0
	Research	Contract	155	\$10,682,594
	Instruction	Contract	0	\$0
	Other	Contract	12	\$261,879
Total FY 2015			1,072	\$186,446,405